

Village of Farnam 310 Main St PO Box 7 Farnam, NE 69029 (308) 569-2355 www.farnamne.com

Village of Farnam Board Proceedings

Regular Meeting November 29, 2023

Notice of said meeting was given in advance to all members of the Board of Trustees and were also posted in three public places within the Village of Farnam. All proceedings hereinafter shown were taken while the meeting was open to the attendance of the public.

This is an open meeting of Farnam Village Board. The Village of Farnam abides by the Open Meetings Act in the Conducting of Business. The Village Board may vote to go into Closed Session on any agenda item as allowed by state law.

Chairman Mike Russman called the meeting to order at 7: 06 p.m.

Trustees answering roll call were Tracy Adkisson, Dan Widick, and Mike Russman. Darla Lungrin and Gary Hartley were excused.

Motion moved by Adkisson, second by Widick, to approve the agenda for the Meeting. Roll vote showed – Yes: unanimous; Absent: Lungrin and Hartley; three approved, motion carried.

Dave Riedeman, a property inspector in Iowa, was available via Zoom to answer questions regarding the International Property Maintenance Code. Motion made by Russman, second by Widick, to appoint Tom Beytien as the designated contact for the Board of Trustees in collecting information and considerations of the IMPC. A committee of people recommended by Tom Beytien and volunteers shall be appointed by the Board of Trustees for a designated term may be created to research IPMC considerations. Roll vote showed – Yes: unanimous; Absent: Lungrin, Hartley; three approved, motion carried.

One estimate for repairing the park pavilion doors has been received. Village Clerk Darcy Gurule is expecting to receive an additional quote this week to be presented to the Board of Trustees at the Regular December meeting.

Motion made by Russman, second by Widick, to approve the building permit for 410 Lincoln. Discussion was had on progress made on nuisance issues at this property to ensure progress of abatement before approving the permit. Roll vote showed – Yes: unanimous; Absent: Lungrin, Hartley; three approved, motion carried.

Seeing no further business, the meeting was adjourned at 8:59 p.m.

The next meeting of the Village of Farnam Board of Trustees will be Tuesday, December 5, 2023 at 7:00 p.m.